

# HISTORIC TOWN OF EATONVILLE, FLORIDA

## REGULAR CRA MEETING

Denton Johnson Center 400 Ruffel Str. (ADJUSTED LOCATION)

# **AUGUST 15, 2024, AT 06:30 PM**

#### **Cover Sheet**

\*\*NOTE\*\* Please do not change the formatting of this document (font style, size, paragraph spacing etc.)

**ITEM TITLE:** 

Approval of Resolution CRA-R-2024-30 Terminating Resolution CRA-R-2023-2 and the Interlocal Agreement between the TOECRA and the Town of Eatonville Florida (**Administration**)

## **COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT ACTION:**

CRA DECISION	YES	Department: ADMINISTRATION
CONSENT AGENDA		Exhibits:
NEW BUSINESS		<ul><li>Resolution CRA-R-2024-30</li><li>Resolution CRA-R-2023-2</li></ul>
ADMINISTRATIVE		
CRA DISCUSSION		

**REQUEST:** Approval of Resolution CRA-R-2024-24 Approving Resolution CRA-R-2024-30 Terminating Resolution CRA.R.2023-2 and the Interlocal Agreement between the TOECRA and the Town of Eatonville Florida.

<u>SUMMARY:</u> Resolution CRA-R-2024-30 is a resolution of the Town of Eatonville community redevelopment agency (TOECRA) terminating Resolution CRA-R-2023-2 and the interlocal agreement between the TOECRA and the Town of Eatonville Florida, authorizing to the TOECRA board chairperson to execute same.

**RECOMMENDATION:** Staff is recommending the Board of Directors approve Resolution CRA-R-2024-30 Terminating Resolution CRA-R-2023-2 and the Interlocal Agreement between the TOECRA and the Town of Eatonville Florida.

FISCAL & EFFICIENCY DATA: N/A